CONTENTS
What’s in the box  ...............................................................................................................................1
Top Panel  .............................................................................................................................................2
Rear Panel ............................................................................................................................................3
Instruments Connections   ................................................................................................................4
2.4G Wireless Multi-Pairing  .............................................................................................................5
Bluetooth/Charging............................................................................................................................6
LED Indicator  ......................................................................................................................................7

Mic Electric Guitar
  *Initialisation may take 5 seconds upon plugging into CH1~CH4
Acoustic GuitarRecorder Keyboard / Bass
Audio Source
Audio Source
5
2.4G Wireless Multi-Pairing
MASTER   SLAVE MASTER   SLAVEMASTER   SLAVE
 * More than one piece RockStar can be set as SLAVE speaker, within the 10M distance wireless range from the MASTER speaker.
MASTER SLAVE 1 SLAVE 2
Step 1. Choose one RockStar as Master speaker, turn it on and switch to MASTER, press button “2.4G/PAIR” for 3 seconds,
              LED “2.4G” (Refer to Page 7) quick flash indicating searching for Slave speakers.
Step 2. Connect SLAVE 1 : Turn on the second RockStar and switch to SLAVE mode, press button “2.4G/PAIR” for 3 seconds,
              pairing complete automatically after 3~5 second reaction.
Step 3. Connect SLAVE 2:   Press MASTER speaker’s “2.4G/PAIR” button for 3 seconds, then turn on the third RockStar and switch to SLAVE mode,
              press button “2.4G/PAIR” for 3 seconds as well. Pairing complete automatically after 3~5 second reaction.
Step 4. If more SLAVE speakers to be connected, repeat Step 3 operation.
*Wireless range: 10M between MASTER and SLAVE speakers.
*Under 2.4G pairing, SLAVE speakers are non-functional except the “2.4G/PAIR” button.
*To disconnect either SLAVE speaker from MASTER, press “2.4G/PAIR” on SLAVE speaker for 3 seconds.
*To disconnect all SLAVE speakers from 2.4G pairing, press “2.4G/PAIR” on MASTER speaker for 3 seconds.
*Do not slide over the “OFF” position when switching from MASTER to SLAVE, shall pause at “OFF” for two seconds.
RockStar
Bluetooth
Charging
6
 Charge RockStarCharge mobile devices
BT LED
KB/BASS VOLAG VOL DRUM /LINE VOL
BT 2 .4 G/PA IRDSP MODE MASTER VOL DSP ON/O FF
AU X/BT VOL
P OWE R
Short press BT button, BT LED quick flash in red light,
indicating to search for Bluetooth pairing.
BT LED in solid red --  Bluetooth pairing complete.
7
LED Indicator
DSP On/Off
Low Power
Default DSP
Light on: Using Default DSP effects now
Light off: Default DSP effects are not being used
Light on:   Power on
Light off:  Power off
Light on: Using USER DSP effects now
Light off: USER DSP effects are not being used
Power
Bluetooth
User DSP
 DSP Mode Type
2.4G Indicator:
Solid Red - 2.4G pairing complete
Quick Flashing Red - searching for 2.4G pairing
Charging Indicator:
Solid Red - charging
LED off - charging complete
2.4G
DSP On/Off
Low Power
Default DSP
Power
Bluetooth
User DSP
 DSP Mode Type
②
②